variables were summarized in frequencies and percentages. 

Results were presented in Figures and Tables as appropriate for 

the data. Ethical clearance for the study was obtained from the 

Hospital. 

Results  

During the period under review, there were one hundred and 

thirty -five (135) cases of antepartum haemorrhage and six 

thousand, one hundred and thirty-eight (6,138) deliveries; giving 

the prevalence of APH as 2.2% or 22 per 1000 deliveries. Of 

135 cases of antepartum haemorrhage, 77 (57%) cases were due 

to placenta previa, 38 (28.2%) placental abruption, I8 (13.3%) 

uterine rupture and 2 (1.5%) from other causes undetermined